FOR _	Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District
	Area Served

P.S.C. KY. NO. \_\_\_\_\_1

9th Revised SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government (Name of Municipal Utility)

9th Revised SHEET NO. 1

## RATES AND CHARGES

## Monthly Sewer User Fee

Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District

\$7.99 per 100 cubic feet (I)

DATE OF ISSUE 05/31/2023	KENTUCKY
Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE 07/01/2023	Linda C. Bridwell
Month/ Date / Year	Executive Director
ISSUED BY Unit (Signature of Officer)	Hide G. Andwell
TITLE Chief Administrative Officer	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. <u>n/a</u> DATED <u>n/a</u>	EFFECTIVE <b>7/1/2023</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR <u>Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	9 <sup>th</sup> revised SHEET NO. 2
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(Name of Utility)	8 <sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 2
DATES	P. CHADGES

## RATES & CHARGES

Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District Sewer Tap-on or Connection Fees

Sec. 16-60. Tap-on or connection fees.

(a) Prior to every future tap-on or connection to any sewer pipe, main lateral, trunk line, interceptor or other installation or facility of the sanitary sewer system, there shall be paid to the director, division of revenue, a fee or charge, hereby established, which shall be solely for the privilege of connecting to the system and which shall be in addition to the requirements, as prescribed in section 16-38, that connections to the system be made at the sole expense of the connecting property owner. Such tap-on, connection or privilege fee is established and fixed as follows:

(1) Single-family residences, town homes and duplexes (per unit) occupying lots:

\$1,548.15 (I)
\$2,874.85 (I)
\$4,205.22 (I)
\$5,753.36 (I)
\$7,301.49 (I)
\$619.97 (I)
\$1,149.53 (I)
\$1,503.83 (I)
\$1,859.94 (I)
\$3,096.24 (I)

DATE OF ISSUE 05/31/2023 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE 07/01/2023	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
ISSUED BY	Inde G. Andwell
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO <u>. n/a</u> DATED <u>n/a</u>	EFFECTIVE <b>7/1/2023</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	9 <sup>th</sup> revised SHEET NO. 2
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(rune of ounty)	8 <sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 2
RATES & CHARC	GES
Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District Sewer Tap-on or Connection Fees (continued)	
(3) Hotels, motels:	
Each living unit	\$1,149.53 (I)
(4) Trailer Parks:	
Each trailer or space	\$1,548.15 (I)
(5) Service stations (stand alone or quick mart location):	
Each Station	\$8,849.61 (I)
(6) Restaurants, business, professional, commercial and indust nursing homes:	rial buildings, including such facilities in hospitals or
A fee to be per square foot of usable floor space	\$1.772 (I)
Minimum fee for each urban county government sewer connection	\$1,548.15 (I)
(7) Storage areas, warehouses, and distribution centers:	
A fee to be per square foot of usable floor space	\$0.369 (I)
Minimum fee for each urban county government sewer connection	\$1,548.15 (I)

DATE OF ISSUE 05/31/2023 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE 07/01/2023	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
ISSUED BY Junk (Signature of Officer) TITLE Chief Administrative Officer	Thide G. Andwell
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO <u>. n/a</u> DATED <u>n/a</u>	EFFECTIVE <b>7/1/2023</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	9 <sup>th</sup> revised SHEET NO. 2
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(Name of Utility)	8 <sup>th</sup> Revised SHEET NO. 2
RATES & CHA	RGES
Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District Sewer Tap-on or Connection Fees (continued)	
(8) Swimming pools:	
For the erection of each swimming pool, a fee per 100 cubic feet	\$2.657 (I)
(9) Non-profit school establishments:	
The fee for each urban county government sewer connection, per so	uare \$0.884 (I)

The fee for each urban county government sewer connection, per square	\$0
foot of floor space	

DATE OF ISSUE 05/31/2023	KENTUCKY
Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE 07/01/2023	Linda C. Bridwell
Month / Date / Year	Executive Director
ISSUED BY <u>Aug Hanth</u> (Signature of Officer) TITLE <u>Chief Administrative Officer</u>	Thide G. Andwell
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. $n/a$ DATED $n/a$	EFFECTIVE <b>7/1/2023</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)